
[NIT-1]   
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE  
 

Sealed tenders are invited on two Cover basis (i.e Cover-I Techno-Commercial Part & Cover-II Price Part) from 
resourceful, experienced and bonafide bidders with sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work 
at Haldia Dock Complex. 
 
 

 Name of work  :  Extension of boundary wall of H.D.C. Consumers Co-
operative Society at Haldia Township, Haldia, HDC 
  E-Tender  No. :  KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/I&CF Div/100/17-18/ET/513 

 Estimated Cost     : Rs.4,83,655.14 [Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand 
Six Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa Fourteen Only.] 
  Time Of Completion  : 04 (Four) Months. 

 Earnest Money : Rs.9,674.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy 
Four only) 

Bid document will be available on MSTC, Website  

Bidders will have to participate in bidding process through website www.mstcecommerce.com 
only. 
 Last date of submission of 

tender and opening of Cover - 
I of the tender   

  

 24-01-2018 Submission upto 15:00 Hrs  
Opening after 15:30 Hrs. 

  Cost of Tender  Document 
    (Non-refundable) 

: Rs. 590.00 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety only). 

 Contact Person.  : Sr. Dy. Manager (RZ & SPL.R.T.), I&CF Division, Haldia Dock 
Complex.  

 
 
Details of the Tender & Tender Documents are available in web site of MSTC and have to participate in bidding 
process through their website www.mstcecommerce.com only. Interested bidders may contact at 
pdasgupta.hdc@nic.in   

 
 

s/d- 
P. Dasgupta,                                                                      

Sr. Dy. Manager (Spl. RT & RZ) (I&CF),  
                                                                                                     Haldia Dock Complex 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

FLAG-A 



[एनआईटȣ-I] 

        लघ ुǓनͪवदा सचनाू     Ýलेग-ए 
 

हिãदया गोदȣ पǐरसर मɅ Ǔनàनͧलͨखत काय[ हेतु साधन-सàपÛन, अनभवीु  एव ंअͬधकतृ  Ǔनͪवदाकता[ओ ंÙवारा महरबंदु  Ǔनͪवदाएं दो कवर 
(जैसे: कवर - । तकनीकȧ-वाͨणिÏयक भाग एव ंकवर - ॥ लागत भाग) मɅ आमंǒğत कȧ जाती है । 
 
काय[ का नाम : एचडीसी कȧ सीमा कȧ दȣवार का ͪवèतार हिãदया टाउनͧशप, हिãदया, 

एचडीसी म कंÏयमर कोɅ ू -ऑपरेǑटव सोसायटȣ 
  
ई-Ǔनͪवदा संÉया : के. ओ. पी. टȣ./ हिãदया गोदȣ पǐरसर/ आई. एÛड सी. एफ Ĥभा./100/17-

18/ई.टȣ./513 
 
अनमाǓनतु  लागत  : ǽपये 4,83,655.14 [Ǿपये चार लाख एटȣ तीन हजार छः सौ 

पचास पांच और पैस चौदह केवल।] 
 

 
Ǔनçपादन कȧ अवͬध : 04 (चार) महȣने 

 
 
अͬĒम राͧश : 9, 674.00 (ǽपए नौ हजार छः सौ स×तर चɋका) 

 
 
ǒबड दèतावेज एम. एस. टȣ. सी. के वेबसाइट पर उपलÞध होगी । आपǓत[कता[ू  केवल www.mstcecommerce.com वेबसाईट के 

माÚयम से बोलȣ ĤͩĐया मɅ भाग ले पायगेɅ  । 
 
Ǔनͪवदा जमा करने कȧ अंǓतम Ǔतͬथ एव ं

कवर-I के अनावरण कȧ Ǔतͬथ 

: 24.01.2018 (अपराÛह 15:00 बजे तक जमा कȧ जाएगी) 
 खलनेु  का समय:-15:30 बजे के बाद। 

 
Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज कȧ लागत(अĤǓतदेय) : ǽपये। 590.00 (पांच सौ नÞबे केवल)। 

 
 
सàपक[  åयिÈत : वǐर. उप Ĥबंधक (आरजेड एंड èपे.आरटȣ), आई.एंड.सी.एफ Ĥभा., हिãदया 

गोदȣ पǐरसर 
Ǔनͪवदा कȧ ͪवèततृ जानकारȣ एम. एस. टȣ. सी.  वेबसाइट पर उपलÞध होगी एंव www.mstcecommerce.com वेबसाईट के माÚयम से 

बोलȣ ĤͩĐया मɅ भाग ले पायगेɅ  । इÍछकु  आपǓत[कता[ू  pdasgupta.hdc@nic.in  वेबसाईट पर सàपक[  कर सकत ेहɇ ।  
        

       पी. दासगÜताु , 

वǐर. उप. Ĥबंधक(èपे. आरटȣ एंड आरजेड) (आइ एÛड सीएफ), 

     हिãदया गोदȣ पǐरसर 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

 
 

Office Of The Sr. Dy. Manager, I&CF Divission, 
             Civil Maintenance office, Cluster-5, 

     P.O.- Haldia Township, Dist. Purba Medinipur - 721 607 
 Tele Phone - 03224-263389 

        Fax - 03224-252110 
                              [NIT-2]                                  E-mail id:  pdasgupta.hdc@nic.in 

 
No. SDM/ RZ/2017- 18/ET/32/653                                                               Date: 08.01.2018  
 
WORK TITLE: -    
 
 
 
E-TENDER NO: KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/I&CF Div/100/17-18/ET/513 
 
PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS: - 
 

1. The intending bidders must have successfully completed Construction and/or Renovation and/or 
Upgradation and/or Maintenance of Buildings/Boundary Wall or any combination of above works 
during the last 7 (Seven) years ending last day of month previous to one in which applications are invited and 
minimum value of the completed works should comply with either of the following stipulations as given below:- 

Either (i) Three completed works each costing not less than 40 % of the estimated amount put to tender.             
Or (ii) Two completed works each costing not less than 50 % of the estimated amount put to tender. 
Or (iii) One completed work costing not less than 80% of the estimated amount put to tender. 

2.  The Average Annual Financial Turnover of the bidding firm during the last three years, ending on 31-03-2017, 
should be at least 30% of the estimated amount put to tender. 

3. Work experience as a sub-contractor or supply contractor shall not be considered as the requisite qualification. 

TENDERING AUTHORITY: 
Sr. Dy. Manager (RZ & SPL.R.T.), I&CF Div., Haldia Dock Complex, Cluster – V, P.O. Haldia, Dist. Purba Medinipur, 
Pin. – 721607, Phone No.- (03224) 263389,Tele-Fax: - [03224]-252110. 
 
 

 

Due Date 
 
 
 

24-01-2018 Time UPTO 
15:00 hrs. 

Date of 
Opening of 
Cover-I of 
the Tender 

24-01-2018   Time 15:30 hrs. 
Onwards. 

Bid document will be available on MSTC, Website  
Bidders will have to participate in bidding process through website www.mstcecommerce.com 
only. 
Cost of Tender document. 
(Non-refundable) 

Rs. 590.00 [Rupees Six Hundred only]. 
 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.9,674.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four only) 
 

Time of Completion  04 (Four) Months. 

Estimated Cost of Work Rs.4,83,655.14 [Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa Fourteen Only.]   

FLAG-B 

E-TENDER FOR Extension of boundary wall of H.D.C. Consumers Co-operative Society 
at Haldia Township, Haldia, HDC”. 
 
 



 

 [NIT-3] 
OTHER INSTRUCTIONS:- 
 
 

E-Tenderers are invited on two Cover basis (i.e.Part-I Techno Commercial Part & Part-II Price Part) from 
resourceful, experienced and bonafide bidders with sound technical and financial capabilities for the above 
mentioned work at Haldia Dock Complex. 
 
Details of the Tender & Tender Documents are available in web site of MSTC and have to participate in bidding 
process through their website www.mstcecommerce.com only. 
E-Tender Document shall neither be issued by post nor sold. 
Notification for issuance of any Addendum / Corrigendum to the tender document will be given only through MSTC 
website and the bidders are requested to check for the same at the website prior to submission of their offers.   
E-Tenderers are not permitted to alter/change/delete/modify any clause of the tender document down loaded from 
the website. If any deviation / discrepancy is found after submission of tender, the submitted offer will be 
summarily rejected. 
Bidders shall submit the Bid Document as stipulated in the “Instructions To Bidders” of the e-tender document. 
Trustees reserve the right to verify the submitted copies of documents / credentials with the original documents. 
The successful tenderer will be required to comply with the relevant provisions of BOCW (RECS) Act, 1996, West 
Bengal BOCW (RECS) Act, 2004 and BOCW Welfare Cess Act, 1996 and the rules framed there under. An amount 
of cess as per prevalent rate (presently @ 1% of the billed amount) shall be progressively recovered from all the 
bills of the contractor for onward transmission of the same to the appropriate authority. 
E-Tenderers will be received through MSTC up to 15:00 hrs. on the last date of submission and opening of tender 
specified above.  
Cover-I of the e-Tender will be opened shortly after 3.30 p.m. on the stipulated date.  
Cover-II of only technically & commercially qualified bidders will be opened at a later date under due intimation to 
all concerned. 
In case of unscheduled Holiday / Bandh on the date of opening of E-Tender, the same will be opened on the next 
working day.  
It is stated here that the subject TENDER WILL NOT BE EXTENDED FURTHER UNDER ANY SITUATION. 
Kolkata Port Trust reserves the right to reject any or all offers or to accept the offer in whole or in part without 
assigning any reason whatsoever thereof.  
 
 
 
 

                                                                                 [P. Dasgupta],                                    
                                                                                  Sr. Dy. Manager (Spl. RT & RZ) (I&CF),  

                                                                                                     Haldia Dock Complex 
 

 
 

 


